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T & P Detalls

e Add-on course of 30 hrs ‘Soft Skills and Employment
Skills’ by Centre for Soft Skills & Personality Development
(CSSPD) was conducted Iin the A.Y. 2023-2024 for
T.Y.B.Sc. H.S., T.Y.B.Sc. |.T. & T.Y.B.Sc. C.S. students.

e Have scheduled 30 hrs of Rubicon Soft skill training
for all the students of TY students of SJCHS from 6th
Feb to 9th Feb 2024.

e Online English language aptitude test will be
conducted for all TY students by Literary club
Incoordination with Training and Placement
department.
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Placement Details : Hospitality Studies
Sr.
N AY. 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22 |(2022-23|2023-24
1 |Total No. of students 35 39 54 45 15 43
2 [No. of students placed 31 26 34 31 11 21
No. of students joined
= Higher Studies L 2 . S 2 4
No. of students chose to
4  |become 3 11 13 5 2 2
entrepreneur/other Job
5 [Failed - - 4 - - -
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Placement Details : Hospitality Studies of A.Y. 2022-23

Sr. No. Hotels/Organisations No. of Students
1 The Oberoi, Nariman Point 2
2 Trident, BKC 1
3 Taj, Lands End 1
4 Radisson Blu 1
5 The Club 1
6 The Fern Shelter Resort 5
Total 11

Further Studies : Hospitality Studies of A.Y. 2022-23

Sr. No. Hotels/Organisations No. of Students
1 APCA - Academy of Pastry & Culinary Arts, Mumbai 1
2 C&D - Cocktails & Dreams 1

Total 2
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Industrial Training Details : 1st Dec 23 to 20th April 24

Sr. No. Hotels/Organisations No. of Students
1 The Oberoi/Trident, Nariman Point 5
2 JW Marriott, Sahar 1
3 ITC Maratha, Sahar 1
4 Fairfield Marriott, Mumbai International Airport 3
5 Hotel Westin Garden City 4
6 The Treat, Ghovad 1
7 The Deltin, Daman 2
8 The Resort, Malad 3
9 The Club, Andheri 2

Total 22
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Placement Interview Detalls

e Placement Interview have been planned with
hotel Oberoi/Trident on 14th & 15th Feb 2024.

e Placement interviews have been planned with
Hotel Sahara Star and The Club for the 3rd and
4th week of Feb 2024.
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Placement Partners : Hospitality Studies

Hotels/Organisations

The Oberoi, Nariman Point

Trident Hotel, Nariman Point Mumbai

Trident Hotel Bandra Kurla

The Lalit Mumbai

The Resort

Hotel Sahara Star

JW Marriott Mumbai Sahar

The Orchid Hotel

The Club Mumbai

Willingdon Sports Club

ITC Grand Central

The Deltin, Daman

The St. Regis Mumbai

Contact Person

Ms. Khatija Daudi
Ms. Khatija Daudi
Ms. Afreen Neha
Geeta Mathews
Ms. Simla Gracious
Mr. Mohammed Maqgsood
Ms. Raybelle Dias
Sayee Pednekar
Shashi Misra
Ahana Walawalkar
Kranti
Mr. Kostub

Ashish Shetty

8454975728

8454975728

9711009249

9004496913

98209 18201

9619453412

9158505944

7506658802

9820359596

8286353413

8082534304

7043318050

8879652112

L0/

RALDEL

EDUCATION TRUST

Contact Number



No.
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Hotels/Organisations

Sun-n-Sand Hotel

Lite Bites

Ambassador Hotel

Holiday Inn

Westin Garden City Hotel
Absolute Barbeque

Taj, Santa Cruz

Upper Lake Resort, Lonavala
Hilton

JD Counsaltancy

Majestic Court Sarovar Portico
Business Services (Consultants)

Jio World Convention Centre
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Placement Partners : Hospitality Studies

Contact Person

Vedangi Rawool
Mr. Suhel Khan
Mr. Ramnath Shetty
Mr. Sanjay Sharma
Mrs. Sonali Chavan
Mr. Ajinkya Y
Mr. Nikhil Mujumdar
Mr. Saurabh Bamne
Mr. Grace Pavaskar
Mr. Joseph Dcouto
Mr. Ameya
Mr. Virender Razdan

Mr. Aneesh Jog

9619915191

9004333488

9664974622

9004617810

9004661007

8080631628

9820914780

9822991007

9004491555

9619194016

9594967959

9535871122

7738103204
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Hotels/Organisations

Novotel

Taj President

Four Seasons Hotel
The Leela

The Leela, Corporate

Grand Hyatt

Cinepolis

The Lalit Mumbai
Treat Beach Resort
Hospitality Consultant
The Lalit Mumbai
Hotel Sea Princess

Courtyard by Marriott
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Placement Partners : Hospitality Studies

Contact Person

Ms. Sanjana
Ms. Damini Sharma

Mr. Akash Dhargalkar

Ms. Rucha Chavan

Gautam Srivastava

Ashvin Mane
Sandhya Manadal

Geeta Mathews

Vivek Mundra
Rajen Kanitkar
Manish Bheemsen Chauhan
Mr. Devendra Arekar

Ms. Jisna Jose

9167999003

9109708481

9711009249

7303825179
9711166378

9930371148

7989168331

9004496913

8898073322

9867582617

8450993806

9619462221

7719953094

L/

ALDEL

EDUCATION TRUST

Contact Number
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Selected for QSpiders

e T.Y.B.Sc. - I.T. - 20 students got selected for
Training in QSpiders.

e T.Y.B.Sc. -C.S. - 13 students got selected for
Training in QSpiders.

e Total- 33 Students
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Placement Details B.Sc. (I.T.)
lfll(;. AY. 2018-19 (2019-20 | 2020-21 ({2021-22(2022-23(2023-24
1 |Total No. of students 57 40 55 50 43 55
2 No. of students 29 9 20 09 10
placed
No. of students
3 |joined Higher 27 25 28 25 11
Studies
No. of students
chose to become
4 38 6 7 16 22
entrepreneur/other
Job
5 Any other ) ) ) ) )

information
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Placement Details B.Sc. (C.S.)

Sr.
AY. 2023-24
No.
1 (Total No. of students 38

No. of students
placed

No. of students
3 |joined Higher
Studies

No. of students
chose to become

4 entrepreneur/other
Job
5 Any other

information
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Placement Activities conducted

e Pre-placement talk session by Quastech was
conducted on 30th January 2023.

e 19 students from T.Y.B.Sc.l.T. and 10 students
from T.Y.B.Sc. C.S. are appearing for the interview
round on 31st January 2023.
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Upcoming Placement related activities

e A seminar on HR training T.Y.B.Sc. I.T.
and T.Y.B.Sc. & CS students on 17th
February 2023.
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Review of the Placement Activities of A.Y. 2022-23
Placement Details : B.Sc. (I.T.)

Sr. No. Company Name No. of Students
1 TCS 1
2 NTT Global Data Centres 5
3 Sysbioz Pvt Ltd. 2
4 Easify Solutions 1
5 SJCEM-Polytechnic 1
Total 10
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engineering Larsen & Toubro
Group Company
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Department Wise Placement Statistics: Commerce & Management

Course BBI BAF B.COM BMS BA
AY. 2022-23 2022-23 2022-23 2022-23 2022-23
Total No. of Students 28 63 37 69 09
13 (03-
No. of students joined Higher Preparing for
Studies 2 B MBA-CET, 01- L/ e
LLB)

No. of students chose to become
entrepreneur 03 - 03 - =
No. of students ) ) 03 05 02
placed
N(_). of students 01 05 04 08 01
failed




Seminar on Entrepreneurship Skills on 23rd
February, 2023.
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Bachelor of Science (Chemistry)

Academic year 2023-24
Total students = 22

T&P activities:

Internship at Suyog Pharmaceuticals Pvt,Ltd-Tarapur for 15 days
(06/05/23 to 22/05/23)

Conducted a session on “Career Scopes” on 10th July 2023 for the
various career opportunities that are available after B.Sc in Government
as well as non Government organisations as well as the various entrance
exams for M.Sc in chemistry or allied subjects

Research Project work undergoing

Upcoming:
Proposed an Instrumental training program
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