

St. John College of Humanities and Sciences

Placement Details of Humanities & Sciences 31st January 2024





St. John College of Humanities and Sciences



T & P Details

- Add-on course of 30 hrs 'Soft Skills and Employment Skills' by Centre for Soft Skills & Personality Development (CSSPD) was conducted in the A.Y. 2023-2024 for T.Y.B.Sc. H.S., T.Y.B.Sc. I.T. & T.Y.B.Sc. C.S. students.
- Have scheduled 30 hrs of Rubicon Soft skill training for all the students of TY students of SJCHS from 6th Feb to 9th Feb 2024.
- Online English language aptitude test will be conducted for all TY students by Literary club incoordination with Training and Placement department.





St. John College of Humanities and Sciences

Placement Details: Hospitality Studies

Sr. No.	A.Y.	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24
1	Total No. of students	35	39	54	45	15	43
2	No. of students placed	31	26	34	31	11	21
3	No. of students joined Higher Studies	1	2	3	9	2	4
4	No. of students chose to become entrepreneur/other Job	3	11	13	5	2	2
5	Failed	-	-	4	-	-	-





St. John College of Humanities and Sciences

Placement Details: Hospitality Studies of A.Y. 2022-23

Sr. No.	Hotels/Organisations	No. of Students
1	The Oberoi, Nariman Point	2
2	Trident, BKC	1
3	Taj, Lands End	1
4	Radisson Blu	1
5	The Club	1
6	The Fern Shelter Resort	5
Total		11

Further Studies : Hospitality Studies of A.Y. 2022-23

Sr. No.	Hotels/Organisations	No. of Students
1	APCA - Academy of Pastry & Culinary Arts, Mumbai	1
2	C&D - Cocktails & Dreams	1
Total		2





St. John College of Humanities and Sciences

Industrial Training Details: 1st Dec 23 to 20th April 24

Sr. No.	Hotels/Organisations	No. of Students
1	The Oberoi/Trident, Nariman Point	5
2	JW Marriott, Sahar	1
3	ITC Maratha, Sahar	1
4	Fairfield Marriott, Mumbai International Airport	3
5	Hotel Westin Garden City	4
6	The Treat, Ghovad	1
7	The Deltin, Daman	2
8	The Resort, Malad	3
9	The Club, Andheri	2
Total		22





St. John College of Humanities and Sciences

Placement Interview Details

- Placement Interview have been planned with hotel Oberoi/Trident on 14th & 15th Feb 2024.
- Placement interviews have been planned with Hotel Sahara Star and The Club for the 3rd and 4th week of Feb 2024.





St. John College of Humanities and Sciences

Placement Partners : Hospitality Studies

Sr. No.	Hotels/Organisations	Contact Person	Contact Number
1	The Oberoi, Nariman Point	Ms. Khatija Daudi	8454975728
2	Trident Hotel, Nariman Point Mumbai	Ms. Khatija Daudi	8454975728
3	Trident Hotel Bandra Kurla	Ms. Afreen Neha	9711009249
4	The Lalit Mumbai	Geeta Mathews	9004496913
5	The Resort	Ms. Simla Gracious	98209 18201
6	Hotel Sahara Star	Mr. Mohammed Maqsood	9619453412
7	JW Marriott Mumbai Sahar	Ms. Raybelle Dias	9158505944
8	The Orchid Hotel	Sayee Pednekar	7506658802
9	The Club Mumbai	Shashi Misra	9820359596
10	Willingdon Sports Club	Ahana Walawalkar	8286353413
11	ITC Grand Central	Kranti	8082534304
12	The Deltin, Daman	Mr. Kostub	7043318050
13	The St. Regis Mumbai	Ashish Shetty	8879652112





St. John College of Humanities and Sciences

Placement Partners : Hospitality Studies

Sr. No.	Hotels/Organisations	Contact Person	Contact Number
14	Sun-n-Sand Hotel	Vedangi Rawool	9619915191
15	Lite Bites	Mr. Suhel Khan	9004333488
16	Ambassador Hotel	Mr. Ramnath Shetty	9664974622
17	Holiday Inn	Mr. Sanjay Sharma	9004617810
18	Westin Garden City Hotel	Mrs. Sonali Chavan	9004661007
19	Absolute Barbeque	Mr. Ajinkya Y	8080631628
20	Taj, Santa Cruz	Mr. Nikhil Mujumdar	9820914780
21	Upper Lake Resort, Lonavala	Mr. Saurabh Bamne	9822991007
22	Hilton	Mr. Grace Pavaskar	9004491555
23	JD Counsaltancy	Mr. Joseph Dcouto	9619194016
24	Majestic Court Sarovar Portico	Mr. Ameya	9594967959
25	Business Services (Consultants)	Mr. Virender Razdan	9535871122
26	Jio World Convention Centre	Mr. Aneesh Jog	7738103204





St. John College of Humanities and Sciences

Placement Partners : Hospitality Studies

Sr. No.	Hotels/Organisations	Contact Person	Contact Number
27	Novotel	Ms. Sanjana	9167999003
28	Taj President	Ms. Damini Sharma	9109708481
29	Four Seasons Hotel	Mr. Akash Dhargalkar	9711009249
30	The Leela	Ms. Rucha Chavan	7303825179
31	The Leela, Corporate	Gautam Srivastava	9711166378
32	Grand Hyatt	Ashvin Mane	9930371148
33	Cinepolis	Sandhya Manadal	7989168331
34	The Lalit Mumbai	Geeta Mathews	9004496913
35	Treat Beach Resort	Vivek Mundra	8898073322
36	Hospitality Consultant	Rajen Kanitkar	9867582617
37	The Lalit Mumbai	Manish Bheemsen Chauhan	8450993806
38	Hotel Sea Princess	Mr. Devendra Arekar	9619462221
39	Courtyard by Marriott	Ms. Jisna Jose	7719953094





St. John College of Humanities and Sciences

DEPARTMENT OF B.Sc. I.T. & B.Sc. C.S.





St. John College of Humanities and Sciences

Selected for QSpiders

- T.Y. B.Sc. I.T. 20 students got selected for Training in QSpiders.
- T.Y. B.Sc. C.S. 13 students got selected for Training in QSpiders.
- Total- 33 Students





St. John College of Humanities and Sciences

Placement Details B.Sc. (I.T.)

Sr. No.	A.Y.	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24
1	Total No. of students	57	40	55	50	43	55
2	No. of students placed	22	9	20	09	10	
3	No. of students joined Higher Studies	27	25	28	25	11	
4	No. of students chose to become entrepreneur/other Job	8	6	7	16	22	
5	Any other information	1	-	-	-	-	





St. John College of Humanities and Sciences

Placement Details B.Sc. (C.S.)

Sr. No.	A.Y.	2023-24
1	Total No. of students	38
2	No. of students placed	
3	No. of students joined Higher Studies	
4	No. of students chose to become entrepreneur/other Job	
5	Any other information	





St. John College of Humanities and Sciences

Placement Activities conducted

- Pre-placement talk session by Quastech was conducted on 30th January 2023.
- 19 students from T.Y.B.Sc.I.T. and 10 students from T.Y.B.Sc. C.S. are appearing for the interview round on 31st January 2023.





St. John College of Humanities and Sciences

Upcoming Placement related activities

 A seminar on HR training T.Y.B.Sc. I.T. and T.Y.B.Sc. & CS students on 17th February 2023.





St. John College of Humanities and Sciences

Review of the Placement Activities of A.Y. 2022-23 Placement Details : B.Sc. (I.T.)

Sr. No.	Company Name	No. of Students
1	TCS	1
2	NTT Global Data Centres	5
3	Sysbioz Pvt Ltd.	2
4	Easify Solutions	1
5	SJCEM-Polytechnic	1
	Total	10



St. John College of Humanities and Sciences



Placement Partners









Deloitte.











St. John College of Humanities and Sciences

Department Wise Placement Statistics: Commerce & Management

Course	BBI	BAF	B.COM	BMS	BA
A.Y.	2022-23	2022-23	2022-23	2022-23	2022-23
Total No. of Students	28	63	37	69	09
No. of students joined Higher Studies	07	08	13 (03- Preparing for MBA-CET, 01- LLB)	07	04
No. of students chose to become entrepreneur	03	-	03	-	-
No. of students placed	-	-	03	05	02
No. of students failed	01	05	04	08	01





St. John College of Humanities and Sciences

Upcoming Placement Related Activities

Seminar on Entrepreneurship Skills on 23rd February, 2023.





St. John College of Humanities and Sciences

Bachelor of Science (Chemistry)

Academic year 2023-24 Total students = 22

T&P activities:

Internship at Suyog Pharmaceuticals Pvt,Ltd-Tarapur for 15 days (06/05/23 to 22/05/23)

Conducted a session on "Career Scopes" on 10th July 2023 for the various career opportunities that are available after B.Sc in Government as well as non Government organisations as well as the various entrance exams for M.Sc in chemistry or allied subjects

Research Project work undergoing

Upcoming:

Proposed an Instrumental training program





St. John College of Humanities and Sciences

THANK YOU